25% of the gross proceeds of the Fresh Issue. Our Company, in consultation with the BRLMs, may consider a Pre-IPO

Placement. If the Pre-IPO Placement is completed, the Fresh Issue size will be reduced to the extent of such Pre-IPO

Placement, subject to the Offer complying with Rule 19(2)(b) of the SCRR. Upon allotment of Specified Securities issued

pursuant to the Pre- IPO Placement and after compliance with requirements prescribed under the Companies Act, our

Company shall utilise the proceeds from such Pre-IPO Placement towards one or more of the Objects.

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 87.

Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoter, the members of our Promoter Group (other than our

Promoter) and Selling Shareholder

The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoter and members of our Promoter Group as a percentage of

the pre-Offer paid-up share capital of our Company is set out below:

S.

No.

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer Equity Share capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of paid-up

Equity Share

capital

No. of Equity

Shares to be

held after

conversion of

Preference

Shares and

CCDs*

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital to be

held on a fully

diluted basis

(%)*

Promoter

1.  Piyush Prakashchandra Somani 24,800,000 47.49 24,800,000 29.32

Total (A) 24,800,000 47.49 24,800,000 29.32

Other Members of the Promoter Group

2.   Sarla Prakashchandra Somani 1,849,970 3.54 1,849,970 2.19

3.  P.O. Somani Family Trust  20,750,000 39.73 20,750,000 24.54

4.  Komal Piyush Somani 10 Negligible 10 Negligible

5.  Prajakta Rushikesh Jadhav 10 Negligible 10 Negligible

6.  Pooja Prakashchandra Somani 10 Negligible 10 Negligible

Total (B) 22,600,000 43.27 22,600,000 26.73

Total of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) +

(B)

47,400,000 90.76 47,400,000 56.05

*Assuming conversion of the Preference Shares, and CCDs into the maximum number Equity Shares in accordance with the agreed formula

as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus in accordance with the SSSHA. For details of the Preference Shares and CCDs, see

“Capital Structure” on page 74.

The details of the pre-Offer shareholding of our Selling Shareholders are set forth below:

S.

No.

Name of the shareholder Pre-Offer Equity Share capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of paid-up

Equity Share

capital

No. of Equity

Shares to be

held after

conversion of

Preference

[…]

For details with respect to the Preference Shares and CCDs, see “-Notes to the Capital Structure - Share Capital history of our Company - Preference Share capital” and “-Notes to the Capital Structure - Share Capital history

of our Company - Compulsorily convertible debentures carrying dividend rate of 0.01%” on page 76. The Preference Shares and CCDs shall be converted into Equity Shares prior to the filing of the Red Herring Prospectus

with the RoC.

79

8. Other details of Shareholding of our Company

(a) As on the date of the filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Company has nine Equity

Shareholders and four preference shareholders (two of whom are also Equity shareholders).

(b) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Share Capital of our

Company, on a fully diluted basis, as on the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

No. Name of the Shareholder
No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares to be

held after

conversion of

Preference

Shares and

CCDs*

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)*

1.  Piyush Prakashchandra Somani 24,800,000 47.49 24,800,000 29.32

2.  Sarla Prakashchandra Somani 1,849,970 3.54 1,849,970 2.19

3.  P.O. Somani Family Trust 20,750,000 39.73 20,750,000 24.54

4.  South Asia Growth Fund II, L.P. 1,918,580 3.67 19,131,390 22.62

5.  GEF ESDS Partners, LLC 702,420 1.35 7,004,380 8.28

6.  South Asia Growth Fund II Holdings,

LLC

- - 8,779,368 10.38

7.  ESDS Employee Benefit Trust 2,200,000 4.21 2,200,000 2.60

 Total 52,220,970 100.00 84,515,108 99.93
* Assuming conversion of the Preference Shares and CCDs into the maximum number Equity Shares in accordance with the

agreed formula as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus in accordance with the SSSHA. For details of the Preference

Shares and CCDs see page 74.

(c) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Share Capital of our

Company, on a fully diluted basis, as of 10 days prior to the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring

Prospectus:

No. Name of the Shareholder
No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares to be

held after

conversion of

Preference

Shares and

CCDs*

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)*

1.  Piyush Prakashchandra Somani 24,800,000 47.49 24,800,000 29.32

2.  Sarla Prakashchandra Somani 24,799,970 47.49 24,799,970 29.32

3.  South Asia Growth Fund II, L.P. 1,918,580 3.67 19,131,390 22.62

4.  GEF ESDS Partners, LLC 702,420 1.35 7,004,380 8.28

5.  South Asia Growth Fund II Holdings,

LLC

- - 8,779,368 10.38

 Total 52,220,970 100.00 84,515,108 99.93
* Assuming conversion of the Preference Shares and CCDs into the maximum number Equity Shares in accordance with the

agreed formula as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus in accordance with the SSSHA. For details of the Preference
Shares and CCDs see page 74.

(d) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Share Capital of our

Company, on a fully diluted basis, as of one year prior to the date of filing of this Draft Red

Herring Prospectus.

80

No. Name of the Shareholder

No. of equity

shares of face

value of ₹10

each

Percentage

of the equity

share capital

(%)

No. of equity

shares of face

value of ₹10

each to be held

after

conversion of

CCPS, Class A

CCPS and

CCDs*

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer equity

share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis at the

time (%)*

1.  Piyush Prakashchandra Somani 2.480,000 47.49 2,480,000 29.68

2.  Sarla Prakashchandra Somani 2,480,000 47.49 2,480,000 29.68

3.  South Asia Growth Fund II, L.P. 191,858 3.67 1,913,139 22.89

4.  GEF ESDS Partners, LLC 70,242 1.35 700,438 8.38

5.  South Asia Growth Fund II Holdings,

LLC

- - 778,194 9.31

 Total 5,222,100 100.00 8,351,771 99.94
*Assuming conversion of the CCPS, Class A CCPS and CCDs into the maximum number of Equity Shares in accordance with

the agreed formula as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus in accordance with the SSSHA. For further details see

page 74.

(e) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Share Capital of

our Company, on a fully diluted basis, as of two years prior to the date of filing of this Draft

Red Herring Prospectus.

No. Name of the Shareholder

No. of equity

shares of face

value of ₹10

each

Percentage

of the equity

share capital

(%)

No. of equity

shares of

face value of

₹10 each to

be held after

conversion

CCPS and

Class A

CCPS*

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share

Capital held

on a fully

diluted basis

at the time

(%)*

1.  Piyush Prakashchandra Somani 2,480,000 47.49 2,480,000 30.09

2.  Sarla Prakashchandra Somani 2,480,000 47.49 2,480,000 30.09

3.  South Asia Growth Fund II, L.P. 191,858 3.67 1,913,139 23.21

4.  GEF ESDS Partners, LLC 70,242 1.35 700,438 8.50

5.  South Asia Growth Fund II Holdings, LLC - - 664,933 8.07

 Total 5,222,100 100.00 8,238,510 99.95
*Assuming conversion of the CCPS and Class A CCPS into the maximum number of Equity Shares in accordance with the agreed

formula as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus in accordance with the SSSHA. For further details see page 74.

9. Except for allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to the Fresh Issue, our Company presently does not

intend or propose to alter its capital structure for a period of six months from the Bid/Offer Opening

Date, by way of split or consolidation of the denomination of Equity Shares, or by way of further issue

of Specified Securities, whether on a preferential basis, or by way of issue of bonus Equity Shares, or